
 

No. ACESSD/MGU/PLAN 15-16/Q8 13/09/2017

 
 

QUOTATION NOTICE 
 
 

Sealed quotations in original including all taxes are invited for the supply of Portable 
Compressor freezer. The cover containing the quotations should be superscribed with "Quotation 
for the supply of Portable Compressor freezer for Advanced Centre of Environment Studies 
and Sustainable Development” and the same should reach The Director, Advanced Centre for 
Environment Studies and Sustainable Development, Mahatma Gandhi University, Priyadarsini Hills 
P.O, Kottayam (Dist.), Kerala-686 560 on or before 25/09/2017 at 4.00 p.m.  
 

Particulars  Technical specification  
 
Portable Compressor freezer  with 
AC – DC converter and Portable 
power bank 

Capacity : 31 L 
Cooling ∆T: 40-500C 
Temperature range: +100C to -180C 
Voltage: DC 12V/24V 
Current: 3.8A/12V, 1.9A/24V 
Foaming agent: C5H10/C-Pentane 
Shell material: PP 
Compressor: SECOP 
Make: Indel B YCD31 
 
AC-DC Converter 240-12-6 A  
 
Power bank compatible with the portable freezer 
Sealed secondary portable LI-Ion Cell 10 Ah 

 
Terms and Conditions  
 
1. The cost of items should include all taxes.  
2. The University will not be responsible for postal delay or loss in transit.  
3. The undersigned reserves every right to reject or accept any or all quotations without assigning 
any reason, thereof.  
4. The quotation should reach the office of Advanced Centre for Environment Studies and 
Sustainable Development with all details before 4 pm on 25/09/2017.  
5. The quotations without observing the above specifications, terms and conditions will be rejected.  

 
Sd/-  

 
 

Director 
 
 

  


